
1

2

3

4

5-13

14-22

23-26

COVER

GENERAL NOTES

SWPPP NOTES

TYPICAL SECTIONS

PLAN & PROFILE

CROSS SECTIONS

DETAILS

ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

PLANS PROPOSED FOR

INDEX OF ROADWAY PLANS

VICINITY MAP

JULY  2016

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

SHEET NO. SHEET DESCRIPTION

KILLAM ROAD
DIRT ROAD PAVING AND

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

DISTRICT TWO

DISTRICT ONE

DISTRICT FIVE

DISTRICT FOUR

DISTRICT THREE

COMMISSIONERS

DOUG UNDERHILL

WILSON ROBERTSON

STEVEN BARRY

GROVER C.  ROBINSON, IV

LUMON MAY
PROJECT MANAGER:

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Mr. Cooper Saunders

Mr. Paul Heffernan, P.E.

SECTION / TOWNSHIP / RANGE:

SIGNATURE:

DISTRICT:

REG FLA ENG NO:
71379

35 / T-2-N / R-31-W V

DATE:

BEGIN PROJECT

FINAL  PLANS
"FOR BIDDING"

STA. 10+55.00

END PROJECT
STA. 55+44.40



C.W.H.

121202

Project Number:

Date:

Drawn By:

Sheet:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

D
A

TE
N

O
.

J.L.L.

Designed By:

Checked By:
P.M.H.

2

JULY  2016



Project Number:

Date:

Drawn By:

Sheet:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

D
A

TE
N

O
.

Designed By:

Checked By:

C.W.H.

121202

P.M.H.

J.L.L.





JULY 2016



2'

SOD

2.0%

SOD

2.0%

6.0%

3

:

1

11' 11'

6
"
 
M

I
N

.

12" TYPE "B" STABILIZATION

(MIN. LBR 40)

6" GRADED

AGGREGATE BASE

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

VARIES

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

VARIES

R/W VARIES 33.00' - 21.00'
R/W VARIES 33.00' - 3.00'

SOD

SCALE: 1" = 5'

C.L. STA. 27+50 TO STA. 39+50

2'

SOD

2.0%

SOD

2.0%

11' 11'

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

VARIES

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

VARIES

R/W VARIES 33.00' - 50.00' R/W VARIES 33.00' - 50.00'

SOD

SCALE: 1" = 5'

C.L. STA. 10+55.00 TO STA. 27+50

3

:

1

2' (MIN.)

2'

MIN.

1.5" TYPE

SP 12.5 ASPHALT

1.5" TYPE

SP 12.5 ASPHALT

2'

SOD

2'

SOD

3

:

1

 

T

Y

P

.
3

:

1

 

T

Y

P

.

2' (MIN.)

(

S

O

D

)

 

2

:

1

 

M

A

X

2'

MIN.

R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W

C KILLAM ROAD

L

3

:

1

(

M

A

X

)

6.0%

6.0%

12" TYPE "B" STABILIZATION

(MIN. LBR 40)

3:1 TYP. (SOD)

2:1 MAX

6.0%

C KILLAM ROAD

L

2'

SOD

2.0%

SOD

2.0%

6.0
%

3

:

1

11' 11'

1
.
0

'
 
M

I
N

.

12" TYPE "B" STABILIZATION

(MIN. LBR 40)

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

VARIES

R/W VARIES 31.00' - 25.00'

MAINTENANCE CLAIM

SOD

3

:

1
3

:

1

6
"
 
M

I
N

.

SCALE: 1" = 5'

C.L. STA. 39+50 TO STA. 55+44.40

1.5" TYPE

SP 12.5 ASPHALT

2'

SOD

R/W

R/W

3

:

1

6.0%

C KILLAM ROAD

L

2' MIN.

2

:

1

2

:

1

6" GRADED

AGGREGATE BASE

6" GRADED

AGGREGATE BASE

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

VARIES

R/W VARIES 1.00' - 6.00'

3

:

1
(

M

A

X

)

6
"
 
M

I
N

.

3

:

1

SIDE SLOPE VARIES TO

SUIT PROPERTY

OWNER

4

:
1

 

4'

4

:
1

 

R/W

VARIES
4'

VARIES

NOTE:

1) "FLEX-A-MAT" OR ENGINEER APPROVED EQUIVALENT SHALL BE UNDERLAIN WITH

"RECYCLE-V UNDERLAYMENT" OR ENGINEER APPROVED EQUIVALENT.

FLEX-A-MAT

ARMORED DITCH

(TYP.)

4

'

T

Y

P

.

4

'

T

Y

P

.

NOTE:

1) SEE PLAN PROFILE SHEETS FOR SPECIAL DITCH PROFILES.

C.W.H.

121202

Project Number:

Date:

Drawn By:

Sheet:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

D
A

TE
N

O
.

J.L.L.

Designed By:

Checked By:
P.M.H.

4

JULY 2016



35' R

14+97.07

00°47'57" RT.

00°34'23"

69.74'

139.48'

10000.00'

C.W.H.

JULY  2016

121202

Project Number:

Date:

Drawn By:

Sheet:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

D
A

TE
N

O
.

J.L.L.

Designed By:

Checked By:
P.M.H.

5



14+97.07

00°47'57" RT.

00°34'23"

69.74'

139.48'

10000.00'

20+18.81

01°35'35" LT.

00°34'23"

139.47'

278.93'

10000.00'

Project Number:

Date:

Drawn By:

Sheet:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

D
A

TE
N

O
.

Designed By:

Checked By:

6

C.W.H.

121202

J.L.L.

P.M.H.

JULY  2016



20+18.81

01°35'35" LT.

00°34'23"

139.47'

278.93

10000.00'

Project Number:

Date:

Drawn By:

Sheet:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

D
A

TE
N

O
.

Designed By:

Checked By:

7

C.W.H.

121202

J.L.L.

P.M.H.

PI STA

 =

D=

T=

L=

R=

25+42.40

00°47'56" RT.

00°34'23"

69.72'

139.44'

10000.00'

JULY  2016



25+42.40

00°47'56" RT.

00°34'23"

69.72'

139.44'

10000.00'

Project Number:

Date:

Drawn By:

Sheet:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

D
A

TE
N

O
.

Designed By:

Checked By:

8

C.W.H.

121202

J.L.L.

P.M.H.

JULY  2016



Project Number:

Date:

Drawn By:

Sheet:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

D
A

TE
N

O
.

Designed By:

Checked By:

9

C.W.H.

121202

J.L.L.

P.M.H.

JULY  2016



Project Number:

Date:

Drawn By:

Sheet:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

D
A

TE
N

O
.

Designed By:

Checked By:

10

C.W.H.

121202

J.L.L.

P.M.H.

JULY  2016



Project Number:

Date:

Drawn By:

Sheet:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

D
A

TE
N

O
.

Designed By:

Checked By:

11

C.W.H.

121202

J.L.L.

P.M.H.

JULY  2016



Project Number:

Date:

Drawn By:

Sheet:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

D
A

TE
N

O
.

Designed By:

Checked By:

12

C.W.H.

121202

J.L.L.

P.M.H.

JULY  2016



Project Number:

Date:

Drawn By:

Sheet:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

D
A

TE
N

O
.

Designed By:

Checked By:

13

C.W.H.

121202

J.L.L.

P.M.H.

JULY  2016



12+00.00

210

215

220

225

230

11+50.00

210

215

220

225

230

11+00.00

220

225

230

13+00.00

10+50.00

230

235

240

12+50.00

210

215

220

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

DITCH EL.=223.94DITCH EL.=223.91

DITCH EL.=220.12 DITCH EL.=220.14

EX. ℄

EL.=222.2

PROP. ℄

EL.=223.45

PROP. ℄

EL.=220.17

EX. ℄

EL.=217.8

DITCH EL.=216.85DITCH EL.=216.84

DITCH EL.=214.08DITCH EL.=214.07

PROP. ℄

EL.=227.25

EX. ℄

EL.=226.8

EX. ℄

EL.=215.5

PROP. ℄

EL.=217.41

13+50.00

200

205

210

215

220

14+00.00

200

205

210

215

220

14+50.00

200

205

210

215

220

13+00.00

210

215

220

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

DITCH EL.=211.81DITCH EL.=211.81

DITCH EL.=208.63

DITCH EL.=210.06

DITCH EL.=207.14

DITCH EL.=207.84

DITCH EL.=205.63DITCH EL.=205.63

EX. ℄

EL.=213.5

EX. ℄

EL.=212.0

EX. ℄

EL.=211.7

EX. ℄

EL.=211.5

PROP. ℄

EL.=211.44

PROP. ℄

EL.=212.16

PROP. ℄

EL.=213.40

PROP. ℄

EL.=215.15

15+00.00

200

205

210

215

220

EX. ℄

EL.=211.3

PROP. ℄

EL.=211.22

INV. EL.=204.00

INV. EL.=204.50

(3) 54LF 48" RCP @ 1.15%

Project Number:

Date:

Drawn By:

Sheet:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

D
A

TE
N

O
.

Designed By:

Checked By:

14

C.W.H.

121202

J.L.L.

P.M.H.

JULY 2016



15+50.00

200

205

210

215

220

16+00.00

200

205

210

215

220

16+50.00

210

215

220

17+00.00

210

215

220

17+50.00

210

215

220

225

230

18+00.00

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

DITCH EL.=205.64DITCH EL.=205.64

DITCH EL.=208.98DITCH EL.=208.98

DITCH EL.=210.30DITCH EL.=210.30

DITCH EL.=212.13DITCH EL.=212.13

DITCH EL.=214.47DITCH EL.=214.47

PROP. ℄

EL.=211.52

EX. ℄

EL.=211.0

EX. ℄

EL.=211.9

PROP. ℄

EL.=212.32

PROP. ℄

EL.=213.64

EX. ℄

EL.=213.5

EX. ℄

EL.=216.1

PROP. ℄

EL.=215.47

PROP. ℄

EL.=217.81

EX. ℄

EL.=219.1

19+00.00

220

225

230

235

240

19+50.00

220

225

230

235

240

20+00.00

230

235

240

18+00.00

210

215

220

225

230

18+50.00

220

225

230

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROWEXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

DITCH EL.=217.32DITCH EL.=217.32

DITCH EL.=220.68DITCH EL.=220.68

DITCH EL.=224.52
DITCH EL.=224.43

DITCH EL.=228.45

DITCH EL.=228.21

DITCH EL.=232.22

DITCH EL.=231.90

PROP. ℄

EL.=220.66

EX. ℄

EL.=222.4

PROP. ℄

EL.=224.02

EX. ℄

EL.=225.9

EX. ℄

EL.=229.4

PROP. ℄

EL.=227.77

EX. ℄

EL.=232.2

PROP. ℄

EL.=231.55

PROP. ℄

EL.=235.24

EX. ℄

EL.=234.5

10'TCE

(IF NECESSARY)

Project Number:

Date:

Drawn By:

Sheet:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

D
A

TE
N

O
.

Designed By:

Checked By:

15

C.W.H.

121202

J.L.L.

P.M.H.

JULY 2016



20+50.00

230

235

240

23+00.00

21+00.00

230

235

240

245

250

21+50.00

230

235

240

245

250

22+50.00

240

245

250

22+00.00

240

245

250

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

DITCH EL.=243.70

DITCH EL.=245.76

DITCH EL.=241.72

DITCH EL.=243.61

DITCH EL.=239.43

DITCH EL.=241.15

DITCH EL.=236.33

DITCH EL.=238.38

DITCH EL.=233.73

DITCH EL.=235.30

EX. ℄

EL.=246.0

PROP. ℄

EL.=249.10

PROP. ℄

EL.=246.95

EX. ℄

EL.=243.7

EX. ℄

EL.=241.3

PROP. ℄

EL.=244.49

PROP. ℄

EL.=241.72

EX. ℄

EL.=230.0

EX. ℄

EL.=238.8

EX. ℄

EL.=236.5

PROP. ℄

EL.=238.64

10'TCE

(IF NECESSARY)

10'TCE

(IF NECESSARY)

10'TCE

(IF NECESSARY)

10'TCE

(IF NECESSARY)

10'TCE

(IF NECESSARY)

23+00.00

240

245

250

255

260

23+50.00

240

245

250

255

260

24+00.00

240

245

250

255

260

24+50.00

240

245

250

255

260

25+00.00

250

255

260

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

DITCH EL.=249.10

DITCH EL.=251.99

DITCH EL.=248.10

DITCH EL.=251.26

DITCH EL.=247.00

DITCH EL.=250.35

DITCH EL.=246.20

DITCH EL.=249.13

DITCH EL.=245.10

DITCH EL.=247.60

PROP. ℄

EL.=255.28

EX. ℄

EL.=254.6

EX. ℄

EL.=253.0

PROP. ℄

EL.=254.60

PROP. ℄

EL.=253.69

EX. ℄

EL.=251.4

EX. ℄

EL.=249.5

PROP. ℄

EL.=252.47

PROP. ℄

EL.=250.94

EX. ℄

EL.=247.8

10'TCE

(IF NECESSARY)

10'TCE

(IF NECESSARY)

10'TCE

(IF NECESSARY)

10'TCE

(IF NECESSARY)

10'TCE

(IF NECESSARY)

Project Number:

Date:

Drawn By:

Sheet:

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

D
A

TE
N

O
.

Designed By:

Checked By:

16

C.W.H.

121202

J.L.L.

P.M.H.

JULY 2016



28+00.00

250

255

260

265

270

28+50.00

250

255

260

265

270

29+00.00

250

255

260

265

270

29+50.00

250

255

260

265

270

30+00.00

259

260

265

270

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW
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DITCH EL.=258.31

DITCH EL.=259.64

DITCH EL.=258.98

DITCH EL.=260.31

DITCH EL.=259.70

DITCH EL.=261.01

PROP. ℄

EL.=259.30

EX. ℄

EL.=258.9

EX. ℄
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PROP. ℄
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PROP. ℄
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DITCH EL.=257.63

PROP. ℄
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EX. ℄
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PROP. ℄
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EL.=257.29
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DITCH EL.=269.56

DITCH EL.=271.12

DITCH EL.=267.15

DITCH EL.=268.48

DITCH EL.=264.55

DITCH EL.=265.90

DITCH EL.=262.41

DITCH EL.=263.74

DITCH EL.=260.81

DITCH EL.=262.11

PROP. ℄

EL.=272.12

EX. ℄

EL.=269.8

EX. ℄

EL.=267.6

PROP. ℄

EL.=269.48

PROP. ℄

EL.=266.87

EX. ℄

EL.=266.2
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EL.=264.74
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DITCH EL.=277.58

DITCH EL.=278.91

DITCH EL.=276.78

DITCH EL.=278.10

DITCH EL.=275.58

DITCH EL.=276.91

DITCH EL.=274.03

DITCH EL.=275.36

DITCH EL.=272.09

DITCH EL.=273.42

EX. ℄

EL.=279.3

PROP. ℄

EL.=279.91

PROP. ℄

EL.=279.10

EX. ℄

EL.=278.9

EX. ℄

EL.=277.1

PROP. ℄

EL.=277.91

PROP. ℄

EL.=276.36

EX. ℄

EL.=275.2

EX. ℄

EL.=272.5

PROP. ℄

EL.=274.42
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EXIST
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DITCH EL.=279.61

DITCH EL.=280.60

DITCH EL.=279.69

DITCH EL.=280.69

DITCH EL.=279.79

DITCH EL.=281.10

DITCH EL.=281.04

DITCH EL.=280.56

DITCH EL.=280.66

DITCH EL.=281.14

PROP. ℄

EL.=281.60

EX. ℄

EL.=282.4

EX. ℄

EL.=282.7

PROP. ℄

EL.=281.69

PROP. ℄

EL.=281.79

EX. ℄

EL.=282.8

EX. ℄

EL.=282.6

PROP. ℄

EL.=281.89

PROP. ℄

EL.=281.99

EX. ℄

EL.=282.7

35+50.00

270

275

280

285

290

36+00.00

270

275

280

285

290

36+50.00

270

275

280

285

290

37+50.00

270

275

280

285

290

37+00.00

270

275

280

285

290

38+00.00

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

DITCH EL.=278.08

DITCH EL.=279.40

DITCH EL.=278.48

DITCH EL.=279.79

DITCH EL.=278.79

DITCH EL.=280.12

DITCH EL.=279.02

DITCH EL.=280.36

DITCH EL.=279.18

DITCH EL.=280.49

EX. ℄

EL.=280.0

PROP. ℄

EL.=280.40

PROP. ℄

EL.=280.80

EX. ℄

EL.=280.6

EX. ℄

EL.=281.4

PROP. ℄

EL.=281.11

PROP. ℄

EL.=281.35

EX. ℄

EL.=281.9

EX. ℄

EL.=282.2

PROP. ℄

EL.=281.50
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43+00.00

280

285

290

44+00.00

280

285

290

44+50.00

280

285

290

43+50.00

280

285

290

45+00.00

280

285

290

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

DITCH EL.=282.12

DITCH EL.=281.63

DITCH EL.=282.02

DITCH EL.=281.54

DITCH EL.=281.92

DITCH EL.=281.44

DITCH EL.=281.83

DITCH EL.=281.34

DITCH EL.=281.73

DITCH EL.=281.24

EX. ℄

EL.=283.2

PROP. ℄

EL.=282.96

PROP. ℄

EL.=282.87

EX. ℄

EL.=283.3

EX. ℄

EL.=283.4

PROP. ℄

EL.=282.77

PROP. ℄

EL.=282.67

EX. ℄

EL.=282.8

EX. ℄

EL.=282.8

PROP. ℄

EL.=282.57

42+50.00

280

285

290

43+00.00

40+50.00

270

275

280

285

290

41+00.00

270

275

280

285

290

41+50.00

270

275

280

285

290

42+00.00

270

275

280

285

290

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

DITCH EL.=281.63

DITCH EL.=281.15

DITCH EL.=281.54

DITCH EL.=281.05

DITCH EL.=281.46

DITCH EL.=280.95

DITCH EL.=281.35

DITCH EL.=280.85

DITCH EL.=281.24

DITCH EL.=280.76

PROP. ℄

EL.=282.48

EX. ℄

EL.=282.7

EX. ℄

EL.=282.6

PROP. ℄

EL.=282.38

PROP. ℄

EL.=282.28

EX. ℄

EL.=282.8

EX. ℄

EL.=282.8

PROP. ℄

EL.=282.18

PROP. ℄

EL.=282.09

EX. ℄

EL.=282.8
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48+00.00

280

285

290

48+50.00

280

285

290

49+00.00

280

285

290

49+50.00

280

285

290

50+00.00

280

285

290

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

DITCH EL.=282.70

DITCH EL.=282.22

DITCH EL.=282.81

DITCH EL.=282.32

DITCH EL.=282.91

DITCH EL.=282.42

DITCH EL.=283.00

DITCH EL.=282.51

DITCH EL.=283.10

DITCH EL.=282.61

PROP. ℄

EL.=283.55

EX. ℄

EL.=283.8

EX. ℄

EL.=284.1

PROP. ℄

EL.=283.65

PROP. ℄

EL.=283.75

EX. ℄

EL.=284.3

EX. ℄

EL.=284.5

PROP. ℄

EL.=283.84

PROP. ℄

EL.=283.94

EX. ℄

EL.=284.7

46+00.00

280

285

290

46+50.00

280

285

290

47+00.00

280

285

290

47+50.00

280

285

290

48+00.00

45+50.00

280

285

290

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

DITCH EL.=282.24

DITCH EL.=281.73

DITCH EL.=282.32

DITCH EL.=281.83

DITCH EL.=282.41

DITCH EL.=281.93

DITCH EL.=282.52

DITCH EL.=282.02

DITCH EL.=282.61

DITCH EL.=282.12

EX. ℄

EL.=283.3

PROP. ℄

EL.=283.06

PROP. ℄

EL.=283.16

EX. ℄

EL.=283.6

EX. ℄

EL.=283.6

PROP. ℄

EL.=283.26

PROP. ℄

EL.=283.35

EX. ℄

EL.=283.6

EX. ℄

EL.=283.6

PROP. ℄

EL.=283.45
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50+50.00

280

285

290

51+00.00

280

285

290

51+50.00

280

285

290

52+00.00

280

285

290

52+50.00

280

285

290

53+00.00

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

DITCH EL.=283.58

DITCH EL.=283.10

DITCH EL.=283.51

DITCH EL.=283.00

DITCH EL.=283.39

DITCH EL.=282.90

DITCH EL.=283.30

DITCH EL.=282.81

DITCH EL.=283.20

DITCH EL.=282.71

PROP. ℄

EL.=284.43

EX. ℄

EL.=284.7

EX. ℄

EL.=284.8

PROP. ℄

EL.=284.33

PROP. ℄

EL.=284.23

EX. ℄

EL.=284.8

EX. ℄

EL.=284.8

PROP. ℄

EL.=284.14

PROP. ℄

EL.=284.04

EX. ℄

EL.=284.8

53+00.00

280

285

290

53+50.00

280

285

290

54+00.00

280

285

290

54+50.00

280

285

290

55+00.00

280

285

290

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

EXIST

ROW

DITCH EL.=284.07

DITCH EL.=283.59

DITCH EL.=283.97

DITCH EL.=283.49

DITCH EL.=283.88

DITCH EL.=283.39

DITCH EL.=283.79

DITCH EL.=283.29

DITCH EL.=283.68

DITCH EL.=283.20

EX. ℄

EL.=284.6

PROP. ℄

EL.=284.92

PROP. ℄

EL.=284.82

EX. ℄

EL.=284.3

EX. ℄

EL.=284.0

PROP. ℄

EL.=284.72

PROP. ℄

EL.=284.62

EX. ℄

EL.=283.9

EX. ℄

EL.=284.5

PROP. ℄

EL.=284.53
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